PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Otyr	0011	eet \	v Ci	301	I V	•	•

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Christoph Boehm				07/11/2012		
Susanne Wuerl				09/13/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name: Roche Diagnostics GmbH						
Street Address:	Sandhoferstrasse 116					
City:	Mannheim					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	Code: 68305					
	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 13410		134103	336		36	
	ΔΤΑ				13410336	
Fax Number:3175212883Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is un.Phone:317-521-3251Email:jackie.pike@roche.comCorrespondent Name:Kristina E. SwansonAddress Line 1:9115 Hague RoadAddress Line 4:Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250			he.com ison ad		CH \$40.00	
ATTORNEY DOCKET N			25852 US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	<u>.</u>		Kristina E. Swanson			
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_Inventors_to_RDG#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_RDG#page2.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_RDG#page3.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_RDG#page4.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_RDG#page5.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_RDG#page6.tif						

	a, Title and Interest in Invention rentors; single assignee)	Docket No. 25852 US		
This is an Assignment of the followin	ng rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
D United States of America rights,	, title and interest in the invention			
Foreign rights, title and interest	t in the invention			
United States Patent Application	n Serial No. <u>13/410,336</u>			
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: <u>March 2, 2</u>	2012		
United States Provisional Paten	t Application Serial No.	,		
United States Patent No(s).				
International (PCT) Patent App	lication Serial No.			
Title of the Invention				
Inventors (assignors)	CARRYING OUT REACTIONS IN AN ANALY			
Name	Addre	555		
Christoph Boehm	Kiesstrasse 29, 68519 Viernheim, German	-		
Susanne Wuerl	Kobellstrasse 24, 68167 Mannheim, Germany Unland Strawe. 22			
	Unitany Traise 22	· · ·		
<u>.</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Assignee				
Name	Addre	\$\$		
Roche Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhofeistrasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany			

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at <u>Makinheim</u> DE day of July , 20.12. (city and state or country if outside USA, this_ 11

Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.

Witness en Brüc

Inventor (Signature)

Christoph Boehm Inventor (Printed Name)

2 of 3

day of	, 20	nment at (city and state or country if outside USA)
iside the USA:		
itnesses are required when knowledgement before a	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
tary Public is not sible.	Witness	<u>Susanne Wuerl</u> Inventor (Printed Name)
		τ

Г

Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventors		Docket No. 25852 US		
This is an Assignment of the following right	s, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
United States of America rights, title and	nd interest in the invention			
Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention			
United States Patent Application Serial	l No. <u>13/410,336</u>			
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: <u>March 2, 2</u>	012		
United States Provisional Patent Appli	cation Serial No			
United States Patent No(s).				
International (PCT) Patent Application	1 Serial No			
Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention				
METHOD FOR CARRY	YING OUT REACTIONS IN AN ANALY	TICAL DEVICE		
Name	Addre	\$\$		
Christoph Boehm	Kiesstrasse 29, 68519 Viernheim, German			
Susanne Wuerl	Uhlandstrasse 22, 68167 Mannheim, Germ	any		
	· · · ·			
	· · · · ·			
Assignee				
Name	Addre.	SS		
Roche Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhoferstrasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	25852 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures	
-----------------------	--

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at _ (city and state or country if outside USA)

this

_day of _____, 20____,

Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.

Witness

Inventor (Signature)

Witness

Christoph Boehm Inventor (Printed Name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Manhem, Gemany

illus

this 1315 day of september, 2012.

Liliane Wegunann

Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.

Eveline Witness effhe Ω, Witness

Inventor (Signature)

<u>Susanne Wuerl</u> Inventor (Printed Name)